
 

Staff Profile 
HEADMASTER 
BRENDAN GRANT 
 
DEPUTY HEADMASTERS 
CHRIS JONES  
BARRY VAN SELM 
 
ACADEMIC CLASSES 
GRADE 8:  A1 JOSHUA OWUSU-SEKYERE 
   A2 RIAN VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 
   A3 GEORGE MELEKA 
   A4 NOMA NKEWANA 
   A5 JOSEPH MACMILLAN 
   A6 ITSENG MOGOROSI 
 
GRADE 9:     B1 MICHELLE COOPER 
   B2 MITCHELL GREEN 
   B3 SINVUYO DUMEKO 
   B4 LUCIANO ADRIAANSE 
   B5 ANDRE VAN WYK 
   B6 TRACEY HENRY 
 
GRADE 10:    C1 SHAHIR CHAGAN 
   C2 TESSA BAVASAH 
   C3 NTOMBI NYEZI 
   C4 ANN ALLKIN 
   C5 KAAMIL ADAMS 
   C6 MARK ENGELBRECHT 
 
GRADE 11:    D1 BRENDON KLEYNHANS 
   D2 HELEEN AURET 
   D3 FRED STRASSBERGER 
   D4 SHAUN GARBERS 
   D5 NELSON MUREGUZI 
   D6 ANGELIQUE NEL 
 
GRADE 12:    E1 WERNER BOTHA 
   E2 JOHAN THOMPSON 
   E3 STUART BARNARD 
   E4 CHRIS HUMMEL 
   E5 MORNAY VAN ZYL 
   E6 SHEREEN BEY-MARTIN 



TUTOR GROUPS AND TEACHERS  
 
HEAD OF SHAW HOUSE:  NIC MAURER 
SHAW 1 RINA BORCHARDT 
SHAW 2 HELEEN AURET 
SHAW 3 TESSA BAVASAH 
SHAW 4 RIAN VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 
SHAW 5 ZUBAYR CHARLES 
SHAW 6 STUART BARNARD 
SHAW 7 ITSENG MOGOROSI 
SHAW 8 ALAN WILLOWS 
SHAW 9 NATHAN HOLM 
 
HEAD OF RUSSELL HOUSE:  JAMES PEVERLEY 
RUSSELL 1 CHRIS HUMMEL 
RUSSELL 2 KATHARINA BROCK 
RUSSELL 3 ROSS SOUTHGATE 
RUSSELL 4 GEORGE MELEKA 
RUSSELL 5 LUCIANO ADRIAANSE 
RUSSELL 6 ANN ALLKIN 
RUSSELL 7 TRACEY HENRY 
RUSSELL 8 MORNAY VAN ZYL 
RUSSELL 9 SHAUN GARBERS 
 
HEAD OF BAXTER HOUSE:  HUGO DE VILLIERS 
BAXTER 1 JOSEPH MACMILLAN 
BAXTER 2 WERNER BOTHA 
BAXTER 3 ANDRE VAN WYK 
BAXTER 4 MITCHELL GREEN 
BAXTER 5 SHAHIR CHAGAN 
BAXTER 6 NOMA NKEWANA 
BAXTER 7 MICHELLE COOPER 
BAXTER 8 ILLONA SOUTHGATE 
BAXTER 9 SHEREEN BEY MARTIN 
 
HEAD OF ROSEDALE HOUSE:  DAWN SISO 
ROSEDALE 1 JOSHUA OWUSU-SEKYERE 
ROSEDALE 2 WARREN PATIENTIA 
ROSEDALE 3 ANGELIQUE NEL 
ROSEDALE 4 GRAEME WEPENER 
ROSEDALE 5 BRENDON KLEYNHANS 
ROSEDALE 6 KAAMIL ADAMS 
  
HEAD OF ACADEMICS:  TORBEN WIBORG 
SUBJECT HEADS 
ACCOUNTING:  JOHAN THOMPSON 
AFRIKAANS:  PAUL GILIOMEE 
ART:  HUGO DE VILLIERS 
CREATIVE ARTS:  BABALWA MDLOYI (MUSIC), HUGO DE VILLIERS (ART) AND 
HUROENNISA MOHAMED (DRAMA) 
LIFE SCIENCES:  DAWN SISO 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY:  JENNIFER REDDY 



ENGLISH:  ROSS SOUTHGATE 
EMS:  JOHAN THOMPSON 
FRENCH:  MITCHELL GREEN 
NATURAL SCIENCE:  STUART BARNARD 
GEOGRAPHY:  GAVIN WEBER 
LIFE ORIENTATION:  WAYNE PARSONS 
HISTORY:  SHEREEN BEY MARTIN 
MATHEMATICS:  RUDY HORN-BOTHA 
MATHEMATICS LITERACY:  SHAUN GARBERS 
MUSIC:  LEVI ALEXANDER 
ECONOMICS:  MARK ENGELBRECHT 
PHYSICAL SCIENCE:  MICHAEL BRÄSLER 
XHOSA:  NOMA NKEWANA 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS SCIENCE:  JAMES PEVERLEY 
  
HEAD OF DISCIPLINE 
CHRIS JONES 
  
DETENTION 
WAHEEDA PARKER 
 
LIBRARY 
HUROENNISA MAHOMED 
 
HEAD OF SPORT:  BARRY VAN SELM 
HEAD OF WATERPOLO:  CHRIS JONES 
HEAD OF CROSS-COUNTRY:  WAYNE PARSONS 
HEAD OF CRICKET:  ALAN WILLOWS 
HEAD OF HOCKEY:  JAMES PEVERLEY 
HEAD OF GYM:  PAUL GILIOMEE 
HEAD OF MOUTAIN BIKING:  STUART BARNARD 
HEAD OF SQUASH:  RIAN VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 
HEAD OF RUGBY:  NIC MAURER 
HEAD OF ROWING:  KAAMIL ADAMS 
HEAD OF TENNIS:  KALLIE CROMHOUT 
HEAD OF BASKETBALL:  BARRY VAN SELM 
HEAD OF ATHLETICS:  ROSS SOUTHGATE 
HEAD OF GOLF:  MARK ENGELBRECHT 
HEAD OF SWIMMING:  DAWN SISO 
HEAD OF SURFING AND BODY BOARDING:  NATHAN HOLM 
HEAD OF SAILING:  DAVE MACKINNON 
 
HEAD OF A-LEVELS 
DAWN SISO 
 
PUPIL LEADERSHIP / PREFECTS 
BARRY VAN SELM 
  
COUNSELLORS 
WAYNE PARSONS 
ILLONA SOUTHGATE 
  



 
HEAD OF CULTURAL SOCIETIES:  MICHAEL BRÄSLER 
HEAD OF BOOKROOM:  HUROENNISA MAHOMED 
HEAD OF CHESS:  GEORGE MELEKA 
HEAD OF CHOIR:  WARREN PATIENTIA 
HEAD OF CHRISTIAN UNION:  MICHAEL BRASLER 
HEAD OF DEBATING:  SHEREEN BEY MARTIN 
HEAD OF DRAMA SOCIETY:  MICHAEL BRASLER 
HEAD OF PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY:  MARK ENGELBRECHT 
HEAD OF FIRST AID:  WAHEEDA PARKER 
HEAD OF FRENCH SOCIETY:  MITCHELL GREEN 
HEAD OF HISTORY SOCIETY:  SHEREEN BEY MARTIN 
HEAD OF INTERACT:  STUART BARNARD 
HEAD OF LIBRARIANS COMMITTEE:  HUROENNISA MAHOMED 
HEAD OF MATHEMATICS CLUB:  KATHARINA BROCK 
HEAD OF MUSLIM STUDENTS' ASSOCIATION:  WAHEEDA PARKER 
HEAD OF MULTIMEDIA CLUB:  BARRY VAN SELM 
HEAD OF REPRESENTATIVE COUNCIL OF LEARNERS:  MARK ENGELBRECHT 
HEAD OF SACS BAND (JAZZ, CONCERT AND MARCHING):  LEVI ALEXANDER 
HEAD OF SPIRIT COMMITTEE:  SHAUN GARBERS 
HEAD OF XHOSA SOCIETY:  NOMA NKEWANA 
HEAD OF MARINE SCIENCES:  CANDY SCHUMANN 
 
HOSTEL SUPERINTENDENT:  DAWN SISO 
HEAD OF MICHAELIS HOSTEL:  GRAEME WEPENER 
HEAD OF ROSEDALE HOSTEL:  DAWN SISO 
 
MATRIC DANCE 
ILLONA SOUTHGATE 
 

CONTACT LIST 
 

Admissions Sarah Townes 0216894164 ext 201 admissions@sacollege.org.za 
Reception Karin Twine 0216894164 ext 200 twinek@sacollege.org.za 
Finance Lynor Clay  

Assistant Bursar 
0216894164 ext 217 clayl@sacollege.org.za 

 Debbie Gartshore 
Bursar 

0216894164 ext 218 gartshored@sacollege.org.za 

 Sandy Russell 
Finance Admin Assistant 

0216894164 ext 215 russells@sacollege.org.za 

Headmaster’s PA Liesel Jenkinson 0216894164 ext 202 jenkinsonl@sacollege.org.za 
Headmaster Brendan Grant 0216894164 ext 202 headmaster@sacollege.org.za 
Deputy 
Headmasters 

Chris Jones  
Barry van Selm 

0216894164 jonesc@sacollege.org.za 
vanselmb@sacollege.org.za 

Old Boys’ Union Sandy Edwards 0216891829 sacs_obu@sacollege.org.za 
Junior School  0216894001  
Music Admin Thandeka Dladla 0216894164 ext 222 dladlat@sacollege.org.za 
Sports Shop Peter Martin 0824978443 shop@sacollege.org.za 
Second Hand Shop Tanya Lombard  SACS2ndhandshop@gmail.com 

secondhandshop@sacollege.org.za 
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Hostels Zahn Cilliers 
Anthea Haupt 

0216892933 cilliersz@sacollege.org.za 
haupta@sacollege.org.za 

CSU Illona Southgate 
Wayne Parsons 

  0216894164 southgatei@sacollege.org.za 
parsonsw@sacollege.org.za 

 
 

TEACHING STAFF 
 

Surname First Name Title Sex Email 

Adams Kaamil Mr M adamsk@sacollege.org.za 

Adriaanse Luciano Mr M adriaansel@sacollege.org.za 

Alexander Levi Mr M alexanderl@sacollege.org.za 
Alexander Michaela Miss F alexanderm@sacollege.org.za 
Allkin Ann Mrs F allkina@sacollege.org.za 
Auret Heleen Miss F aureth@sacollege.org.za 
Barnard Stuart Mr M barnards@sacollege.org.za 
Bavasah Tessa Miss F bavasaht@sacollege.org.za 
Bey Martin Shereen Mrs F martins@sacollege.org.za 
Borchardt Catharina Mrs F borchardtr@sacollege.org.za 
Botha Werner Mr M bothaw@sacollege.org.za 
Brasler Michael Mr M braslerm@sacollege.org.za 
Brock Katharina Miss F brockk@sacollege.org.za 

Chagan Shahir Mr M chagans@sacollege.org.za 
Charles Zubayr Mr M charlesz@sacollege.org.za 
Cooper Michelle Mrs F cooperm@sacollege.org.za 
Cromhout Kallie Mr M cromhoutk@sacollege.org.za 
de Villiers Hugo Mr M devilliersh@sacollege.org.za 
Dumeko Sinovuyo Miss F dumekos@sacollege.org.za 
Engelbrecht Mark Mr M engelbrechtm@sacollege.org.za 
Garbers Shaun Mr M garberss@sacollege.org.za 
Giliomee Paul Mr M giliomeep@sacollege.org.za 
Green Mitchell Mr M greenm@sacollege.org.za 
Henry Tracey Mrs F henryt@sacollege.org.za 
Holm Nathan Mr M holmn@sacollege.org.za 
Horn-Botha Rudy Mr M hornbothar@sacollege.org.za 
Hummel Chris Mr M hummelc@sacollege.org.za 
Jones Chris Mr M jonesc@sacollege.org.za 
Kleynhans Brendon Mr M kleynhansb@sacollege.org.za 
MacKinnon Dave Mr M mackinnond@sacollege.org.za 
MacMillan Joseph Mr M macmillanj@sacollege.org.za 

Mahomed Huroennisa Miss F mahomedh@sacollege.org.za 
Maurer Nic Mr M maurern@sacollege.org.za 
Meleka George Mr M melekag@sacollege.org.za 
Mogorosi Itseng Miss F mogorosii@sacollege.org.za 
Mpulu Babalwa Mrs F mpulub@sacollege.org.za 
Mureguzi Nelson Mr M mureguzin@sacollege.org.za 
Nel Angelique Miss F nela@sacollege.org.za 
Nkewana Noma Miss F nkewanan@sacollege.org.za 
Nyezi Ntombi Miss F nyezin@sacollege.org.za 
Owusu-Sekyere Joshua Mr M owususekyerej@sacollege.org.za 

Parker Waheeda Mrs F parkerw@sacollege.org.za 

mailto:cilliersz@sacollege.org.za
mailto:southgatei@sacollege.org.za
mailto:parsonsw@sacollege.org.za
mailto:brockk@sacollege.org.za
mailto:macmillanj@sacollege.org.za
mailto:owususekyerej@sacollege.org.za


Parsons Wayne Mr M parsonsw@sacollege.org.za 
Patientia Warren Mr M patientiaw@sacollege.org.za 
Peverley James Mr M peverleyj@sacollege.org.za 
Reddy Jennifer Mrs F reddyj@sacollege.org.za 
Schumann Candy Mrs F schumannc@sacollege.org.za 
Siso Dawn Mrs F sisod@sacollege.org.za 
Southgate Illona Mrs F southgatei@sacollege.org.za 

Southgate Ross Mr M southgater@sacollege.org.za 
Strassberger Fred Dr M strassbergerf@sacollege.org.za 
Thompson Johan Mr M thompsonj@sacollege.org.za 
Van Der Westhuizen Rian Mr M vdwesthuizenr@sacollege.org.za 
Van Selm Barry Mr M vanselmb@sacollege.org.za 
Van Wyk Andre Mr M vanwykj@sacollege.org.za 
Van Zyl Mornay Mr M vanzylm@sacollege.org.za 
Weber Gavin Mr M weberg@sacollege.org.za 
Wepener Graeme Mr M wepenerg@sacollege.org.za 
Wiborg Torben Mr M wiborgt@sacollege.org.za 
Willows Alan Mr M willowsa@sacollege.org.za 
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